

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 15446 of 2025

=====

BHAVNABEN W/O SHIVLAL AGRAVAT D/O KHUSHALDAS NATWARLAL
AGRAVAT

Versus

SHIVLAL VANMALIDAS AGRAVAT

=====

Appearance:

APURVA K JANI(7057) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MRS. JUSTICE M. K. THAKKER

Date : 20/11/2025

ORAL ORDER

Though the matter was called out twice, learned advocate Mr. Jani for the petitioner is not present. However, a request for adjournment is made by learned advocate Mr. Shah on behalf of learned advocate Mr. Jani.

At his request, the matter is adjourned on 08.01.2026.

Vikramsinh Amarsinh

(M. K. THAKKER,J)