

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 15446 of 2025**

=====

BHAVNABEN W/O SHIVLAL AGRAVAT D/O KHUSHALDAS NATWARLAL
AGRAVAT
Versus
SHIVLAL VANMALIDAS AGRAVAT

=====

Appearance:
APURVA K JANI(7057) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM: **HONOURABLE MRS. JUSTICE M. K. THAKKER**
Date : 22/12/2025
ORAL ORDER

1. Learned advocate Mr. Jani submits that the photographs produced below Marks 40/3, 40/4, 40/5 and 40/6 as well as Marks 48/1, 48/2 and 48/3 were declined to be exhibited by the learned Family Court on the ground that the said photographs were required to be proved during the course of trial. Learned advocate Mr. Jani has drawn the attention of this Court to the cross-examination of the respondent, wherein the respondent has categorically admitted all the said photographs. It is submitted that once the photographs were admitted by the respondent, there was no requirement of further proof, and therefore, the order declining to exhibit the said photographs is erroneous.
2. In view of above, let Notice be issued, making it returnable on 08.01.2025.
3. Till the next date of hearing, the learned Family Court shall not pronounce the judgment.
4. Direct Service is permitted.

(M. K. THAKKER,J)

M.M.MIRZA