

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 15446 of 2025

=====

BHAVNABEN W/O SHIVLAL AGRAVAT D/O KHUSHALDAS NATWARLAL
AGRAVAT

Versus

SHIVLAL VANMALIDAS AGRAVAT

=====

Appearance:

APURVA K JANI(7057) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1

DS AFF.NOT FILED (N) for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MRS. JUSTICE M. K. THAKKER

Date : 08/01/2026

ORAL ORDER

Let Fresh Notice be issued, making it returnable on
20.01.2026.

Interim relief granted earlier to continue till the next date
of hearing. Direct service is permitted.

(M. K. THAKKER,J)

M.M.MIRZA