

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 15446 of 2025**

=====

BHAVNABEN W/O SHIVLAL AGRAVAT D/O KHUSHALDAS NATWARLAL
AGRAVAT

Versus

SHIVLAL VANMALIDAS AGRAVAT

=====

Appearance:

APURVA K JANI(7057) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1

MR JAYDEEP M KUKADIYA(12157) for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MRS. JUSTICE M. K. THAKKER

Date : 26/02/2026

ORAL ORDER

At the request of learned advocate Mr.Kukadiya, the matter is adjourned to 24.03.2026.

Interim relief granted earlier to continue till the next date of hearing.

M.M.MIRZA

(M. K. THAKKER,J)