

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 15446 of 2025

=====

BHAVNABEN W/O SHIVLAL AGRAVAT D/O KHUSHALDAS NATWARLAL
AGRAVAT

Versus

SHIVLAL VANMALIDAS AGRAVAT

=====

Appearance:

APURVA K JANI(7057) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1

MR JAYDEEP M KUKADIYA(12157) for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE J. C. DOSHI

Date : 24/03/2026

ORDER

Learned advocate for the respondent seeks time to file reply since he has received the papers today itself. S.O. to 16.6.2026. Interim relief, if any, granted earlier to continue till then.

SHEKHAR P. BARVE

(J. C. DOSHI,J)